

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/141/2014-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated: 30 Apr. 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 14/ 12019-PPC

Consequent upon his selection to the post of Secretary in National Institute of Open Schooling, under the Department of School Education and Literacy on deputation basis for a period of five years from the date of taking over charge of the post or until further orders, Shri Anjani Kumar Deputy Director General (Engg) shall stand relieved from Prasar Bharati Secretariat w.e.f 30.04.2019 (A/N) to take up his new assignment w.e.f 01.05.2019.

- The officer has availed 01 CL and NIL RH till date.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

То

- i. Officer concerned
- ii. E-in-C, DG; DDN
- iii. Shri Rajiv Sinha, DDG (A), DG:DDN, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv. Dy. Director (Admn), S III Section, DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- v. Dy. Director (Admn), SIV Section, DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi with a request to ensure that the officer is clear from vigilance angle.
- vi. Chairman, National Institute of Open Schooling, A-24/25, Institutional Area, Sector - 62, NOIDA, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh -201 309
- vii. Under Secretary, BA(E), MIB, A Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- viii. Under Secretary (MM-II), Ministry of Personnel, P.G and Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi
- ix. Deputy Secretary (School 3), Ministry of Human Resource Development Department of School Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- x. PAO IRLA, MIB, MIB, Soochna Bhawan7th Floor, CGO Complex, New Delhi 110003
- Xi. Director (Tech), PB Sectt-with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Sectt's Website
 - xii. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
 - xiii. Office Orders folder

Copy for information please

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to member (F), PB Sectt